Name

Troutt Daralyn
Porter Arthur L
Mullins Paul L
Enchus George A
Norovich George L
Minton Kathy J
Bonner Earl M
Sloan Charles F
Brown Stanley W
Vantrease E Kyle
Harris Pamela S
Vanzandt Arthur L
Blades Oakley E
Reeves Mary A
Rollinson Larry D

Jamrozek Lawrence S

Sloan James B
Hamilton Gerald D
Blades Curtis R
Graves Barbara J

City of West Frankfort Government

Current Annual
Pension

$40,115
$39,347
$31,793
$29,765
$26,641
$24,148
$24,019
$23,558
$23,541
$22,875
$17,309
$17,251
$16,153
$15,406
$14,731
$14,722
$13,512
$13,060
$10,923
$10,816

Top Pensions as of 8/01/2014

Member
Contributions
to Pension
Fund
$41,236
$55,485
$52,151
$39,315
$55,974
$29,422
$36,964
$32,312
$21,853
$4,780
$20,507
$24,172
$25,609
$11,771
522,782
$26,602
$18,910
$26,450
$27,198
$16,323

Age at
Retirement

56
62
60
59
55
55
57
60
55
61
55
55
61
64
63
63
55
62
58
63

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.
There are 11,054 pensioners collecting more than $100,000 per year and 78,526 pensioners collecting more than $50,000 per year.
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Total Pension
Collected to
Date

$82,949
$144,445
$152,759
$176,050
$300,895
$4,025
$237,703
$64,107
$99,625
$40,306
$19,264
$162,362
$51,968
$170,752
$160,742
$107,155
$5,630
$68,256
$141,476
$145,655

Estimated
Lifetime
Pension
Payout*

$1,727,837

$1,128,449
$1,060,332
$960,669
$1,159,386
$1,148,595
$766,950
$774,371
$1,001,730
$728,592
$799,105
$622,959
$513,146
$333,201
$330,952
$387,378
$646,506
$367,308
$391,585
$229,214

Employee
Contribution % of
Est. Lifetime
Payout
2.4%
4.9%
4.9%
4.1%
4.8%
2.6%
4.8%
4.2%
2.2%
0.7%
2.6%
3.9%
5.0%
3.5%
6.9%
6.9%
2.9%
7.2%
6.9%
7.1%



