City of West Frankfort Government

Top Pensions as of 8/01/2014

	Member			Total Pension	Estimated	Employee
Name	Current Annual Pension	Contributions to Pension	Age at Retirement	Collected to Date	Lifetime	Contribution % of
					Pension	Est. Lifetime
		Fund		Date	Payout*	Payout
Troutt Daralyn	\$40,115	\$41,236	56	\$82,949	\$1,727,837	2.4%
Porter Arthur L	\$39,347	\$55,485	62	\$144,445	\$1,128,449	4.9%
Mullins Paul L	\$31,793	\$52,151	60	\$152,759	\$1,060,332	4.9%
Enchus George A	\$29,765	\$39,315	59	\$176,050	\$960,669	4.1%
Norovich George L	\$26,641	\$55,974	55	\$300,895	\$1,159,386	4.8%
Minton Kathy J	\$24,148	\$29,422	55	\$4,025	\$1,148,595	2.6%
Bonner Earl M	\$24,019	\$36,964	57	\$237,703	\$766,950	4.8%
Sloan Charles F	\$23,558	\$32,312	60	\$64,107	\$774,371	4.2%
Brown Stanley W	\$23,541	\$21,853	55	\$99,625	\$1,001,730	2.2%
Vantrease E Kyle	\$22,875	\$4,780	61	\$40,306	\$728,592	0.7%
Harris Pamela S	\$17,309	\$20,507	55	\$19,264	\$799,105	2.6%
Vanzandt Arthur L	\$17,251	\$24,172	55	\$162,362	\$622,959	3.9%
Blades Oakley E	\$16,153	\$25,609	61	\$51,968	\$513,146	5.0%
Reeves Mary A	\$15,406	\$11,771	64	\$170,752	\$333,201	3.5%
Rollinson Larry D	\$14,731	\$22,782	63	\$160,742	\$330,952	6.9%
Jamrozek Lawrence S	\$14,722	\$26,602	63	\$107,155	\$387,378	6.9%
Sloan James B	\$13,512	\$18,910	55	\$5,630	\$646,506	2.9%
Hamilton Gerald D	\$13,060	\$26,450	62	\$68,256	\$367,308	7.2%
Blades Curtis R	\$10,923	\$27,198	58	\$141,476	\$391,585	6.9%
Graves Barbara J	\$10,816	\$16,323	63	\$145,655	\$229,214	7.1%

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are 11,054 pensioners collecting more than \$100,000 per year and 78,526 pensioners collecting more than \$50,000 per year. $Published\ by\ Taxpayer\ Education\ Foundation \sim www.taxpayersunited.org$